# What is the Brockton Library Foundation?

The Brockton Library Foundation is a non-profit 501 c3 community group that helps to support special library programs, such as book discussions, children's events, and the museum pass program. The Foundation also raised money to renovate Main Library and successfully renovated East Branch and are currently fundraising to renovate the West Branch.

#### How do I join?

Just fill out the membership form inside this brochure and mail it in. Your membership dues help support all Brockton libraries. Provide an email to stay in touch.

#### After I join, then what?

Attend monthly planning meetings is a good way to make new friends, help the library, and have a great time. Active members assist with activities in support of the Brockton Public Library. Your help with any events will be greatly appreciated. Plans include volunteer opportunities and Foundation sponsored events at the library and elsewhere in the community. We need your support.



#### **Charitable Bequests**

Please consider naming the Brockton Library Foundation, Inc as a beneficiary under your will or planned giving instrument.

The beneficiary should be designated as: Brockton Library Foundation, Inc., a 501 C3 nonprofit corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts and having a principal address of P.O. Box 202 Brockton, MA 02303

The purpose of the Brockton Library Foundation, Inc. is a non-profit organization that shall consist of individuals and businesses interested in improving the resources and services of the Brockton Public Library System. 100% of your donation benefits the Brockton Public Library System.

#### **OTHER WAYS TO DONATE:**

Your Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Email: \_\_\_\_\_

Contribution Amount \$\_\_\_\_\_

In honor of:

Memorial Donation \$\_\_\_\_\_

In Memory of: \_\_\_\_\_

Contact info to send note of receipt to:

## Become a member NOW!! Be a friend of the Brockton Library Foundation



### Help Support the Brockton Public Library System

Email: brocktonlibraryfoundation@yahoo.com website: www.brocktonlibraryfoundation.org



Member of OCLN network. Working to keep you connected to other Massachusetts libraries. We need your support. The Brockton Public Library is dedicated to providing the best service to all patrons.



Brockton Library Foundation, Inc. Post Office Box 202 Brockton, Massachusetts 02303

Email: <u>brocktonlibraryfoundation@yahoo.com</u> Website: www.brocktonlibraryfoundation.org Facebook: Brockton Library Foundation



The Brockton Library Foundation also needs active volunteers. Please indicate which of the volunteer opportunities (one or more) listed below might be of interest to you by checking your choice(s).

Yes, I would like to help with:

Book Sales \_\_\_\_

Gift Shop\_\_\_\_

Membership \_\_\_\_

Social Media \_\_\_\_

Pancake Breakfast \_\_\_\_

Publicity \_\_\_\_

Special Fundraisers \_\_\_\_

The Brockton Library Foundation meetings are held once a month, at the main library, on the first Tuesday of each month @6pm.

Check website:

(<u>www.brocktonpubliclibrary.org</u>) for meeting dates and time.

To join choose the membership category that best suits you. Memberships are valid from October to October of each year.

**YES,** I want to: \_\_\_\_\_join or \_\_\_\_\_renew at the following level:

Carnegie
Fellow @ \$250.00 or more
Benefactor @ \$100.00
Patron @ \$50.00
Family @ \$25.00
Individual @ \$10.00
Name
Address
City/State/Zip
Phone
Email Notifications will be sent by email when provided.
Membership dues and extra contributions are tax-deductible. See back of form.
Please make checks payable to <b>Brockton</b> Library Foundation, Inc.

Please mail membership form and checks to: Brockton Library Foundation, Inc., P.O. Box 202, Brockton, MA 02303.